

5 1140466 Orland

AMENDMENT NO. 1

DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM, OWNERSHIP

AND

BYLAWS, EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, AND COVENANTS POR

LAKEVIEW CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION

This Amendment made on February  $\frac{1900}{100}$ , 1988, by the STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF HICKORY HILLS, not personally but solely as Trustee, under a Trust Agreement, dated February 26, 1987, in/wn as Trust Number 3103 ( hereinafter "Declarant").

#### RECITALS:

Declarant has executed and recorded the Declaration of Condominium Ownership and Bylaws, Easements, Restrictions, and Covenants for Lakeview Condominium Association ("the Declaration") on August 4, 1987 as Document Number 87428963. This Declaration affects (n) following described real estate located in the Village of Tirley Park, County of Cook, and State of Illinois:

> LOT 7 IN BREMENTOWNE SOUTH BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

and submitted said real estate to the provisions of the Illinois Condominium Act (the "Act").

- In Article XXII of the Declaration, the Declarant reserved the right and power to annex, add, submit and subject to the provisions of the Act and of the Declaration any part or all of the Additional Parcels (the "Additional Parcel") as described in Exhibit C to the Declaration, at any time prior to June 30, Declarant now desires to exercise the rights and powers, provided in Article XXII of the Declaration to annex, add, submit and subject certain real estate, located within the Additional Parcel and owned by the Declarant, to the provisions of the Act and of the Declaration.
- Article XIX of the Declaration allows amendment of the Declaration. Exhibit B lists the percentage interests of each unit and is computed according to provisions of the Act. Scrivener's error resulted in the wrong allocation to Unit Numbers 1-South and 1-North. The Declarant desires to correct the Scrivener's error in this amendment to conform to the Act.

: ...W.TMBMGW3W. OT STIPHERS MILITAMOGNOO IN MOITHINGORG

GRA

STHAREVOL CHA , SHOITHICHS, CHTMSTAL CHUITE SUF

LARRYIEW COMPONIMIUM ASSOCIATION

This American made on Pabruary ...... 1988, by the SERNYARI BANK VILLE, not personally unit coleip at Irust Agreement, dared Pabruary (5 (1971) Proven as Truct Number 3103 (hereinafter "Definitant").

#### RECITALS:

A Deal many has succeived and recorded the Declaration of a mail more formally and Pylaws, Easements Restrictions, and anticons of a mark to the constitution of the anticons of a succeived and the comment of a succeived a succeived and comment of a succeived a succeived and constitution of a succeived and constitution of a succeived and constitution and succeived and a succeived

COUNTY IN BEEMBATOPAR COUTE BEING A SCRETTISCON OF COUNTY OF THE MORTH WEST I. \*
OF CHOTELY IS, TWANSHIP BE MORTH, RAMOF IS, EAST OF THE CHIEF EVENTY.
OF THE CHIEF EVENTAL HERIDIAN, IN COOP COUNTY.
OUTER, WOLLD.

a e comisted assa ser estats la the provisions of the Illineis Outonous to laster.

In the Actual XIII of the Deciseration, the Deciseration to the Deciseration of the Indicate the capacity of the property of such provided the Deciseration say part of all the control of the Deciseration say part of all the Alaxandra in the Control of the Decise of the American of the Control of the Decise of the American of the Control of Con

est of the strong of the least station allows anterested of each establishment of each establishment of the first of percentage interested of each of the color of the Aut. A color of the allocation of the correct of the extract of each of the first of the ferience desired to correct the first of the conform to the Act.

NOW, THEREFORE, as the record owner of the real estate hereinafter described, pursuant to the powers reserved in the Declaration to the Declarant and for the purpose above set forth, Declarant hereby amends the Declaration as follows:

- 1. Terms. If not otherwise defined herein, the terms used herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Declaration.
- 2. Added Property. The following described real estate, which is part of the Additional Parcel, is hereby annexed and added to the Parcel and Property, and is hereby submitted and subjected to the provisions of the Act and of the Declaration as Added Property:

LOT 6 IN BREMENTOWNE SOUTH, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF FART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

The above described Added Property is now improved with one (1) three story building containing a total of six (6) residential units, which building is commonly known as 16736 So. Paxton, Tinley Park, Illinois.

- 3. Amendment to Exhibit A. Exhibit A of the Declaration is hereby amended by adding to said Exhibit A page 2 of the Plat titled "Lakeview Condominium 2". a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- 4. Amendment to Exhibit B. Exhibit B of the Declaration is amended by substituting therefor the Exhibit B which is attached hereto. The percentage interests in Common Elements appurtenant to the Units (including Existing Units and Added Units) are hereby corrected, shifted and recllocated as set forth in Exhibit B, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- 5. Amendment to the Parcel. The legal description of the Parcel as shown in the recitals on Page 1 of the Declaration is hereby amended by substituting therefor the following:

LOTS 6 AND 7 IN BREMENTOWNE SOUTH BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

6. Amendment to Description of Units. The Description of Units as shown in Paragraph 1 of Article II is amended by substituting therefore the following:

Unit Numbers for Building 1, 16730 So. Paxton, are:

1-1 SOUTH, 1-1 NORTH, 1-2 SOUTH, 1-2 NORTH, 1-3 SOUTH,

1-3 NORTH; P-1-1 SOUTH, P-1-1 NORTH, P-1-2 SOUTH,

P-1-2 NORTH, P-1-3 SOUTH, P-1-3 NORTH.

The control of the co

leau anger ear alemen beritel selwhitel i tuli i vivi i i vivi i i The light telle of ear old distal teller by line en eit i by vivi i vivi i vivi

CONTRACTOR ASSESSMENT OF THE ACTION OF THE ACCORDING OF THE STATE OF THE ACCORDING THE ACCORDING THE STATE OF THE STATE OF

The charter is concided and Property is new improved with one of the case of t

of notarration of the Chinible A. Ennish to the Deciarration in the Commission in the Commission of the Commission of the Chinible A. Cammission of the Commission of the Comm

no respicación de de distriber de distriber de describerarios de describerarios de describerarios de describerarios de definidad de describerarios de definidad de describerarios de definidad de decorrección de describerarios de definidad de decorrección de decorrección

eri to achequences isqual sift (figure) of the second of the formation of the field assertion of the field which of the field w

CONTRACTOR OF THE REMEMBERS OF THE NORTHWEST OF THE NORTHWIST OF THE WARREST OF THE MALE OF THE SECOND SOUNTY, TOUTHWIST OF THE THE THE PARTS OF THE THEORY, TOUTHWISTEN

i umediment a Laugription of Unity. The Description of all is and ded by all some structure of a structure of the same ded by the continuous form the following:

or of distance of Sufficient is 18739 So. Pawron, and

. I SOUTH, INDERONAL IN SOUTH, 1-2 MORTH, INC SCUTH, NORTH TO SOUTH, NORTH TO COUTH, THIS MORTH, PAIN SOUTH, THIS MORTH.

as delineated on a survey of Lot 7 in Brementowne South, being a Subdivision of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 25, Township 36 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Unit Numbers for Building 2, 16736 So. Paxton, are:

- 2-1 SOUTH, 2-1 NORTH, 2-2 SOUTH, 2-2 NORTH, 2-3 SOUTH,
- 2-3 NORTH; P-2-1 SOUTH, P-2-1 NORTH, P-2-2 SOUTH,
- P-2-2 NORTH, P-2-3 SOUTH, P-2-3 NORTH

as delineated on a survey of Lot 6 in Brementowne South, being a Subdivision of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 25, Township 36 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

- 7. Consert. All owners, by the Declarant, their Attorney in Fact, hereby consents to this Amendment to the Declaration, pursuant to the powers and provisions set forth in Articles XIX and XXII of the Declaration.
- 8. Conveyance of Idditional Common Elements. The Added Common Elements contained in the Added Property are hereby granted and conveyed to the Owners subject to the provisions of the Act and the Declaration, as amended.
- 9. <u>Covenants to Run with Land</u> The covenants, conditions, restrictions and easements contained in the Declaration, as heretofore amended, shall run with and bind the Property, including the Added Property and Added Erits.
- 10. Ratification of Declaration as Amended. In all other respects the Declaration, as hereby amended, is ratified and confirmed and shall continue in full force and effect.
- 11. Exoneration of Trustee. This Amendment Number 1 is executed by the TRUSTEE aforesaid, and not personally, in the exercise of the power and authority upon and vested in it as such Trustee. It is expressly understood and agreed by every person. firm or corporation hereafter claiming any interest under this Amendment that the Trustee as aforesaid, and not personally has joined in the execution of this Amendment for the sole purpose of subjecting the titleholding interest and the trust estate under the said Trust Number to terms of this Amendment; that any and all obligations, duties, covenants and agreements of every nature herein set forth to be kept or performed and discharged by the beneficiaries under said Trust, or their successors, and not by the TRUSTEE, either personally, or as such Trustee, to sequester trust assets, rentals, avails or proceeds of any kind or otherwise to see to the fulfillment or discharge of any obligations, express or implied, arising under the terms of this Amendment, except where said Trustee is acting pursuant to direction as provided by the terms of said Trust Number after the

e teinuched in a marker of lot 2 in Brachtowne South and towne South and a continue of the American polyther of the Martin Range in this Martin Range at the Country Cast of the Country Cast of the Country Last of the Country L

ach Miccourt for Brilding C. 18769 Ct. Panton, area

UPT EDECH PROBONICORS SOUTH RAD MORTH, 2-3 SOUTH, CORRES SOUTH, CORRES SOUTH, PROBONICORS SOUTH, CORRES MORTH, PROBONICORS SOUTH, CORRES MORTH ROBERT MORTH

24 A Lt Vinc 20 e turvey of for I in Brementonia South 1 ing a sib. Not to the Morthwood Quarter of the 12 to the color of the 2 to the color of the

Contains Attenney by the Deciment, their Attenney Contains Beciment to the Cacharations of the Cacharations.

Grijmyngde of Gjilling Gang Glender Gang Glengngg. The Addrage Graperty are bereby are bereby are bereby are bereby are common the common common to the Gwnero and Jero common to the Grapert common to the common t

contribution of Delignation as Amended II. The winder of the contribution of the contr

in the Control of Typestage. This Amandment Massist to the control of the control

# 88081910

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Trustee has first been supplied with funds required for the purpose. In the event of conflict between the terms of this paragraph and of the remainder of the Declaration of any question of apparent liability or obligation resting upon said Trustee, the exculpatory provisions hereof shall be controlling.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, the said TRUSTEE aforesaid and not individually, has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its ASSISTANT VICE-PRESIDENT and TRUST OFFICER, and attested by its TRUST OPERATIONS MANAGER.

ASSISTANT VICE-PRESIDENT and

TRUST DEFICER

Bridgette W. Scan'ar

ATTEST:

TROST OPERATIONS MANAGER Cames J. Martin, Jr.

CORPORATE SEAL

DATED: February 18,1988

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 16736 South Faxton

Tinley Park, Illinois 6047?

Permanent Index Number: 27-25-103-006-000

WAS THE SAW.

APPLIES TO A STATE OF THE EXPRESSIVE MADE A STATE SECTION.

ALL REPRESENTATIONS AND BY

STANDARD POTTER

TO A MESS BECOMMENDED BUTTERNESS OF THE MESSAGE CONTINUES AND CONTINUES

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

Carlow Line Colors

# 98081910

#### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County of Cook, State of Illinois, do hereby certify that BRIDGETTE W. SCANLAN, ASSISTANT VICE-PRESIDENT and TRUST OFFICER, and JAMES J. MARTIN, JR., TRUST OPERATIONS MANAGER, of said Bank, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the forecoing instrument as such DULY AUTHORIZED OFFICERS, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their ow: free and voluntary act of said Bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the UNDERSIGNED OFFICER did also then and there acknowledge that as custodian of the Corporate Seal of said Bank did affix the said Corporate Seal of said Bank to said instrument as the free and voluntary act of said Bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notorial Seal this 18th day of February, 1988.

Commission Expires: 17 64 39 1997

Notary Public Janut:

Prepared By and AFTER RECORDING

JOHN F. SMALL Attorney At Law 8072 West 95th Street Suite 204 Hickory Hills, Illinois 60453

erum (1940) ent fils me liftig Em Endiffe esch jörenden mil Emil End Lampiere vette bad Lunging jahre live in 1850 Management of the second of th

the state of the state of

Artorisy Polling 2013 Ment Ofto Atrosc Salts Sil Elekovy Hills Illinois 60468

#### AMENDED EXHIBIT "B"

TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND BYLAWS, EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, AND COVENANTS FOR LAKEVIEW CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION

Unit Number	Percentage Interest
1-1-South 1-1-North 1-2-South 1-2-North 1-3-South 1-3-North	6.05 7.05 7.15 7.15 8.30 8.36
2-1-South 2-1-North 2-2-South 2-2-North 2-3-South 2-3-North	6.05 7.05 7.15 7.15 8.30 8.30
P-1-1 South P-1-1 North P-1-2 South P-1-2 North P-1-3 South P-1-3 North	7.05 7.15 7.15 8.30 8.30 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
P-2-1 South P-2-1 North P-2-2 South P-2-2 North P-2-3 South P-2-3 North	1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
######################################	BIT
2 1 0 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	880819

88081910

#### "a" LIBERYE GETWELL

NOTATIOSEN MURITADEN DE POLITE EMALIA PARTE EL PROPERTADEN L'EMPART ME L'ANALIA L'ANALIA DE POLITE EL PROPERTADEN L'ANALIA DE POLITE EL PROPERTA DE POLITE D

<u>โดยสองต์โดยติดังหลักสติดี</u>	resignt in the
6.06 7.05 7.35	25 (1928) 11 (1928) 12 (1925)
61.8 98.8 98.5	กรับ <b>นอ¥</b> +ง 2 20 <b>ปร</b> โกก - 2 2013 ปรีกาก 2
6.05 7.06 7.15 7.15 8.20	00 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
06.8	for the first constant.
5.05 7.05 7.15 7.15 8.30 8.30 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00	7-1-1 Shith 7 / 1 Tomes F-1-3 Routh 7-1-2 Marth 9-1-3 Bouth
00.1 1.00	
00.1 00.1 00.1 00.1	T-2-1 North

A STATE OF THE STA